

Present Srimati Leena Goldar
S C 220 / 2022

Order No. 05 dated 18/11/2022

Today is fixed for appearance of accused as well as prosecution and production of accused.

Accused Subhas Mondal is produced from correctional home and remanded to J/c.

Other three accused are present by filing hazira.

Prosecution takes no steps.

P.O is on leave.

Due to absent of the prosecution, case is adjourned today and again fixed **25/01/2023** for appearance/production of accused as well as prosecution.

Accused should be present/produced on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge.

In charge

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.